



Felton Nature Discovery Park Legacy Program

The Felton Nature Discovery Park Legacy Program is an opportunity for individuals, businesses, families and groups to participate in the grassroots campaign to build the Felton Nature Discovery Park. You can be a visible part of bringing the joy of discovering and learning about nature to the heart of the community.

We invite you to honor a loved one, celebrate a milestone, or demonstrate your community support. The program is coordinated by Felton Library Friends and hosted within the existing Santa Cruz County Parks Commemorative Program.

The Program: The Nature Discovery Park landscape plan has predetermined locations for six to ten trees and seven benches available for commemorative plaques. In the Receipt of Donation letter, we will send a map of available locations and help you finalize your plaque wording.

Donor Gift Levels: Single Tree \$1500; Bench \$3000 (8' wood bench with armrest)

Donor Recognition: Donor recognition will be in the form of an engraved bronze plaque installed in the bench or on a landscape rock on the ground at the base of the tree.

The size of the personalized plaque will be 3" x 8". A sample of the standard text may read:

In Memory of/ In Honor of/ Dedicated by

Name and Date

(one sentence of text)

Plaque Locations: An updated site map of the Nature Discovery Park showing locations of trees and benches for plaque dedication is available.

Record Keeping: A record will be kept by Felton Library Friends and County Parks staff of each sponsored tree and bench. Included in each individual record shall be: 1. Name, address, phone number and email address of the donor 2. Installation date 3. Location 4. Wording on the plaque 5. Donation amount

Our Commitment: County Parks will install the plaque after the completion of construction of Felton Nature Discovery Park. The plaque will be guaranteed for 15 years after the date of installation. If a tree, bench or plaque is damaged, it will be replaced within the same 15 years. After the 15 year dedication period, the plaque donor will be given right of first refusal to continue participation in the Program at a reduced donation amount.

For more information, call County Parks at (831) 454-7955 or Felton Library Friends at (831) 335-1135. FeltonLibraryFriends@gmail.com www.feltonlibraryfriends.org